Low Lift Pallet Truck
with Operator Platform
MPX Series
2,000 - 3,000 kg
S P E C  S H E E T
MPX20-30
2 MPX Series
VDI 2198 – GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS – MPX SERIES

L
1.1 Manufacturer Yale
1.2 Model designation MP20X
MP20X
Platform
with side
protection
MP20X
Platform
with rear
protection
MP25X
MP25X
Platform
with side
protection
1.3 Drive Electric (battery)
1.4 Operator type
Pedestrian /
Stand-on
Stand-on
Pedestrian /
Stand-on
Stand-on
1.5 Rated capacity/Rated load Q (t) 2.0 2.5
1.6 Load centre distance c (mm) 600
1.8 Load distance, centre of drive axle to fork (1) x (mm) 1005
1.9 Wheelbase (2) (1) y (mm) 1516
W
E
IG
H
T 2.1 Service weight (3) (2) kg 678 822 678 822
2.2 Axle loading, laden front/rear (2) kg -
2.3 Axle loading, unladen front/rear (2) kg -
T
Y
R
E
S
3.1 Tyres front/rear NDIIThane
3.2 Tyre size, front ø (mm x mm) 254 x 90 (4) 85 x 94 254 x 90 (4) 85 x 94
3.3 Tyre size, rear ø (mm x mm) 85 x 94 (4) 254 x 90 85 x 94 (4) 254 x 90
3.4 Additional wheels (dimensions) ø (mm x mm) 125 x 50
3.5 Wheels, number front/rear (x = driven wheels) 1x+2/4 (4) 4/1x+2 1x+2/4 (4) 4/1x+2
3.6 Tread, front b10 (mm) 504 (4) 382 504 (4) 382
3.7 Tread, rear b11 (mm) 382 (4) 504 382 (4) 504
D
IM
E
N
S
IO
N
S
4.4 Lift h3 (mm) 120
4.9 Height drawbar in driving position min./max. h14 (mm) 1150 / 1383 - 1150 / 1383 -
4.15 Height, lowered (5) h13 (mm) 85
4.19 Overall length (pedestrian) (2) l1 (mm) 1872 - 1944 -
4.19.1 Overall length (stand-on) (2) l1 (mm) 2301 2378 2476 2373 2378
4.20 Length to face of forks (pedestrian) (2) l2 (mm) 692 - 764 -
4.20.1 Length to face of forks (stand-on) (2) l2 (mm) 1125 1198 1296 1125 1198
4.21 Overall width b1 / b2 (mm) 750
4.22 Fork dimensions s/e/l (mm) 55 / 170 / 1180
4.25 Distance between fork-arms b5 (mm) 552
4.32 Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase m2 (mm) 30
4.33 Load dimension b12 × l6 crossways b12 × l6 (mm) 800 x 1200
4.34.1 Aisle width for pallets 1000mm x 1200mm crossways (pedestrian) (2) (1) Ast (mm) 2523 - 2595 -
4.34.2 Aisle width for pallets 1000mm x 1200mm crossways (stand-on) (2) (1) Ast (mm) 2934 3005 3101 3006 3005
4.34.3 Aisle width for pallets 800mm x 1200mm lengthwise (pedestrian) (2) (1) Ast (mm) 2368 - 2440 -
4.34.4 Aisle width for pallets 800mm x 1200mm lengthwise (stand-on) (2) (1) Ast (mm) 2779 2849 2946 2851 2849
4.35 Turning radius (pedestrian) (2) (1) Wa (mm) 1723 - 1795 -
4.35.1 Turning radius (stand-on) (2) (1) Wa (mm) 2134 2205 2301 2206 2205

L
1.1 Manufacturer Yale
1.2 Model designation
MP25X
Platform
with rear
protection
MP30X
MP30X
Platform
with side
protection
MP30X
Platform
with rear
protection
1.3 Drive Electric (battery)
1.4 Operator type Stand-on Pedestrian / Stand-on Stand-on
1.5 Rated capacity/Rated load Q (t) 2.5 3.0
1.6 Load centre distance c (mm) 600
1.8 Load distance, centre of drive axle to fork (1) x (mm) 1005
1.9 Wheelbase (2) (1) y (mm) 1516
W
E
IG
H
T 2.1 Service weight (3) (2) kg 822 678 822
2.2 Axle loading, laden front/rear (2) kg -
2.3 Axle loading, unladen front/rear (2) kg -
T
Y
R
E
S
3.1 Tyres front/rear NDIIThane
3.2 Tyre size, front ø (mm x mm) 85 x 94 254 x 90 (4) 85 x 94
3.3 Tyre size, rear ø (mm x mm) 254 x 90 85 x 94 (4) 254 x 90
3.4 Additional wheels (dimensions) ø (mm x mm) 125 x 50
3.5 Wheels, number front/rear (x = driven wheels) 4/1x+2 1x+2/4 (4) 4/1x+2
3.6 Tread, front b10 (mm) 382 504 (4) 382
3.7 Tread, rear b11 (mm) 504 382 (4) 504
D
IM
E
N
S
IO
N
S
4.4 Lift h3 (mm) 120
4.9 Height drawbar in driving position min./max. h14 (mm) - 1150 / 1383 -
4.15 Height, lowered (5) h13 (mm) 85
4.19 Overall length (pedestrian) (2) l1 (mm) - 1944 -
4.19.1 Overall length (stand-on) (2) l1 (mm) 2476 2373 2476
4.20 Length to face of forks (pedestrian) (2) l2 (mm) - 764 -
4.20.1 Length to face of forks (stand-on) (2) l2 (mm) 1296 1125 1296
4.21 Overall width b1 / b2 (mm) 750
4.22 Fork dimensions s/e/l (mm) 55 / 170 / 1180
4.25 Distance between fork-arms b5 (mm) 552
4.32 Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase m2 (mm) 30
4.33 Load dimension b12 × l6 crossways b12 × l6 (mm) 800 x 1200
4.34.1 Aisle width for pallets 1000mm x 1200mm crossways (pedestrian) (2) (1) Ast (mm) - 2595 -
4.34.2 Aisle width for pallets 1000mm x 1200mm crossways (stand-on) (2) (1) Ast (mm) 3101 3006 3101
4.34.3 Aisle width for pallets 800mm x 1200mm lengthwise (pedestrian) (2) (1) Ast (mm) - 2440 -
4.34.4 Aisle width for pallets 800mm x 1200mm lengthwise (stand-on) (2) (1) Ast (mm) 2946 2851 2946
4.35 Turning radius (pedestrian) (2) (1) Wa (mm) - 1795 -
4.35.1 Turning radius (stand-on) (2) (1) Wa (mm) 2301 2206 2301
P
E

7MPX Series
BATTERY COMPARTMENT – MP20X
1.2 Model designation MP20X
MP20X
Platform with side protection
and Scooter Control
MP20X
Platform with rear protection
and Scooter Control
1.9 Wheelbase y (mm) 1382 -
2.1 Service weight (1) kg -
2.2 Axle loading, laden front/rear kg -
2.3 Axle loading, unladen front/rear kg -
4.19 Overall length (pedestrian) l1 (mm) 1810 -
4.19.1 Overall length (stand-on) l1 (mm) 2243 -
4.20 Length to face of forks (pedestrian) l2 (mm) 630 -
4.20.1 Length to face of forks (stand-on) l2 (mm) 1063 -
4.34.1 Aisle width for pallets 1000mm x 1200mm crossways (pedestrian) Ast (mm) 2463
4.34.2 Aisle width for pallets 1000mm x 1200mm crossways (stand-on) Ast (mm) 2873 -
4.34.3 Aisle width for pallets 800mm x 1200mm lengthwise (pedestrian) Ast (mm) 2308 -
4.35.4 Aisle width for pallets 800mm x 1200mm lengthwise (stand-on) Ast (mm) 2718 -
4.35 Turning radius (pedestrian) Wa (mm) 1663 -
4.35.1 Turning radius (stand-on) Wa (mm) 2073 -
6.3 Battery according to DIN 43531/35/36 A,B,C, no no -
6.4 Battery voltage/nominal capacity K5 (V)/(Ah) 24 / 200 -
6.5 Battery weight (1) kg 185 -
BATTERY COMPARTMENT – MP20X
1.2 Model designation MP20X FBW
MP20X FBW
Platform with side protection
and Scooter Control
MP20X FBW
Platform with rear protection
and Scooter Control
1.9 Wheelbase y (mm) 1444 -
2.1 Service weight (1) kg -
2.2 Axle loading, laden front/rear kg -
2.3 Axle loading, unladen front/rear kg -
4.19 Overall length (pedestrian) l1 (mm) 1872 -
4.19.1 Overall length (stand-on) l1 (mm) 2305 -
4.20 Length to face of forks (pedestrian) l2 (mm) 692 -
4.20.1 Length to face of forks (stand-on) l2 (mm) 1125 -
4.34.1 Aisle width for pallets 1000mm x 1200mm crossways (pedestrian) Ast (mm) 2524
4.34.2 Aisle width for pallets 1000mm x 1200mm crossways (stand-on) Ast (mm) 2935 -
4.34.3 Aisle width for pallets 800mm x 1200mm lengthwise (pedestrian) Ast (mm) 2369 -
4.35.4 Aisle width for pallets 800mm x 1200mm lengthwise (stand-on) Ast (mm) 2780 -
4.35 Turning radius (pedestrian) Wa (mm) 1724 -
4.35.1 Turning radius (stand-on) Wa (mm) 2135 -
6.3 Battery according to DIN 43531/35/36 A,B,C, no B -
6.4 Battery voltage/nominal capacity K5 (V)/(Ah) 24 / 375 (2) -
6.5 Battery weight (1) kg 288 -
BATTERY COMPARTMENT – MP20X
1.2 Model designation MP20X FBW
MP20X FBW
Platform with side protection
and Scooter Control
MP20X FBW
Platform with rear protection
and Scooter Control
1.9 Wheelbase y (mm) 1588
2.1 Service weight (1) kg -
2.2 Axle loading, laden front/rear kg -
2.3 Axle loading, unladen front/rear kg -
4.19 Overall length (pedestrian) l1 (mm) 2016 -
4.19.1 Overall length (stand-on) l1 (mm) 2449 2450 2548
4.20 Length to face of forks (pedestrian) l2 (mm) 836 -
4.20.1 Length to face of forks (stand-on) l2 (mm) 1269 1270 1368
4.34.1 Aisle width for pallets 1000mm x 1200mm crossways (pedestrian) Ast (mm) 2666 -
4.34.2 Aisle width for pallets 1000mm x 1200mm crossways (stand-on) Ast (mm) 3078 3077 3173
4.34.3 Aisle width for pallets 800mm x 1200mm lengthwise (pedestrian) Ast (mm) 2511 -
4.35.4 Aisle width for pallets 800mm x 1200mm lengthwise (stand-on) Ast (mm) 2923 2922 3018
4.35 Turning radius (pedestrian) Wa (mm) 1866 -
4.35.1 Turning radius (stand-on) Wa (mm) 2278 2277 2373
6.3 Battery according to DIN 43531/35/36 A,B,C, no B
6.4 Battery voltage/nominal capacity K5 (V)/(Ah) 24 / 500
6.5 Battery weight (1) kg 370
(1) These values may vary of +/- 5%
(1) These values may vary of +/- 5%
(1) These values may vary of +/- 5%
(2) Available battery 210/250Ah (212 kg); 24V / 200Ah Li-Ion (211 kg)
All values are nominal values and they are subject to tolerances.
8 MPX Series
BATTERY / FORKS TABLE – PLATFORM – MP20X
Battery
(Ah)